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Oregon City Oregon, 
Dec 6th 1922 

--r• ·· 
·The City council of Oregoh City Oregon met in regular session on the abo~e 
,d~te,at the council chamber at 7,3o, o,clock P.M. With Mayor 

James Shannon in the chair, Roll call showed the following present 

Bridges, VanAukih, Krassig, Mount, Metzner, Absent, J~ck, Cross, Hodgsor 

The minnutes of the previous meetings were read and a~proved, 
. . 

A communication from the Oregon City Abstract Co, stateing that the ins:u 
ranee o:d the buildings in the Auto Park had expired, and. advising that 
same should be renewed, On motion the communication was refered to 
M D Latourette Secretara of the Park Board, 

A Communication from the City Engineer was submitted stateing that it 
would be imposable for lots 1 & 2 in block 165 to connect with the sewer 
that sa.id lots were assessed for, on motion .the mayter was refered to 

th,e Street c,ommi ttee with -power to act, 

A communication was received from t'he Stete 'Highway Commission asking 
that the council definate assurance that the Rail Road route would be 
opened in a 'reasonable time, on motion the communication was ordered 
placed on file, 

The Report of the Chief ~f Police, and City Recorder was read and on 
motion were adopted, 

Report of the Finance committee, 
Oregon City Oregon 

Dec 6th 1922 
To the Hon, Mayor and City Council. 

We your Finance committee beg leave to report that we have examined the 
'following claims against'the City and find them correct in the amounts 

herein stated and we recommend that warrants be drawn on there respective 
funds in payment thereof, 

Health & Police. 
W.B May 
Jerry Hemingway 
Geo Titus 
M.C.Strickland' ' 
Falls Restaurant 

Nov Salary 
same 

same 
health officer 

meals for prisoners 
battries & lamps 
calls 

Jones Drug c.o 
Te;tephone Co 
Hodgson Cannon Elect, Co 
A Benson 

sockets& lamps 
wood 

City Atty, 
0 D Eby 

. . ' 
City Recorder, 
C W.K~lly 

M, J .Kelly 
i)hll t, Lodge #1 

Telephone Co 
q.W.Kelly 

Fire & Water1 
Herbert Thomas 

Elevator, 
Jack Straight 

A.L .Blanchard 

Nov sal, 

Nov Sal 
same deputy 

Nov rent 
'calls 

Locks; ballot boxesm&·Stamps 

care alarm Nov 

Nov Salary 
same 

Pacific Highway Garage oil & grease 

Emergency, 
D Eby, 

- !lli:!l.ejlliBYie Co. 

PRINTING, 
Banner- Courier 

court cost Doty case 
Mt View phone 

Ordinances & notices 

125.00 
100.00 
100.00 

40.00 
10.25 
4.55 
4.00 
3.10 
7.50 

90.00 

25,00 
90.00 
20.00 

40 
3,50 

25.00 

103,80 
103.80 

1.85 

142 ,46 
3,76 

92.35 

394.40 

90.00 

138.90 

25.00 

209 ,45 

146.22 

92.35 

I 

I 



619 

l1~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
~ ~eneral fund Amt foward 1096.32 

I 

\ 

I 

'Miscellaneous. 

Arcs & Incandesent, 
P.R.&.I,.Co Installing, poles at Johnsonst 

same 11 11 Lincoln St, 
same Nov Lights 

Cemetery Fund, 
Walter Brandt 

elephone Co 
C W Freidrich, 

Francis Welch 
Earl VanAukin 
Walter Brandt 

Nov salary sexton 
phome 

wheelba~row,& trowels 
600,stakes 

Falls Transfer c·o 

Streets & Roads, 
E W Scott · 

'John ·Fisher 
W Clark 
Jake Miller 
J' R Stafford · 
C Strohmeyer 
!VI Fomele 

. D Boylan 
E A Hugh 

F Ii: Cross 
Enterprise 

Hesse-Ersted Iron Wks 
Kilmer & Kinzel 

C,W.Freidrich 
7t St, G[j.rage 
0,C,Sand & gravel Co. 
Smiths Tire Shop 
Francis Welch 
Willamette lum co. 

Gust Engebrecht 
IV C H Kruegher 
P R & L Co 

FIRE DEPT. 
Wm Preibe 

John Frison 
G·w Warner 

Geo Snook · 
0 C Laundry 
A G Long Co 

7th St. Garrage 
. Jones Drug Co, 
Hogg Bros 

Portla:dsGas Co 
Telep.hone Co 
o.c. Battery· Works. 
F H Cross 
M Burly 
,E Ii ~inn 

C Smith 
H Osborn 

Joe Beaulieu, 
J Bigham 
R Elliott 
Geo, Harvey 
R, Doolittle 

Library, 

extra work 
same 
·cement & sand 

Nov Salary 
same 

same 
same 

same 
9 days 

14t fl 

41._ 11 
2 

·wood 
'brooms 
Books for Eng, 

catch basins 
gas & oil 

nails 
repair tci car 

.gravel 
Gas & oil 

lumber 
lumber 

Dump Ground to Dec 31 1922 
Cenent & supplies 

freight on catch basins 

Nov sal 
same 

same 
same 

la.kn dry 
supplies 
gas & ect 
Lamps & kreso dip 
brooms 
Gas 

·phone , 
r·echargeing 
s.traps 

Call Men MT :t'leasc..n'c & A,OU,W, 
same 
same~ 

same 
same 

same 
same 

same 
same 

Bertha Adams Nov. ~al 
Aradonnah Davis same 
Edmund Roake same 
P R & L Co ·lights 
Telephone Co phone 

C G Miller Co globe for fountain 
The Wilson Co University Annual Debate 
Banner -Courier letter heads 
The Wentworth Co Cat.cards 
J K Gill Co Books 
J E Hedges Loan 
Enterprise binding books 

The Crumiaux Subscriptio~. act Magizines 

241.36 
205.34 
426.59 873. 29 

28.00 
2.55 

14·.50 
8,50 

42.24 
26.84 
9,55 .132.18 

120,00 
90.00 
90.00 
10.00 

175.00 
36,00 
50.70 
15.75 

2,00 
90 

7,50 
18.50 

2.34 
1.35' 

,8,10 
8.85 
7.69 
2.25 

13•65 
36.00 
9.66 

50 

i~~:gg 
100.00 
100.00 

6.30 
9.00 
7.14 
2.00 
2.00 
3.49· 
2.15 
3,75 

85 
3,00 
1,00 
6.00 
6,00 
4,00 
1.00 
6,00 
4,00 
2.00 

95,oo·. 
35,00 
25.00 

. 10.30 
2,80 
5.75 
2,25 
8.50 
7,25 
3.30 

271.88 
50,00 
50,00 

Finance Committee 
\,;1.,.,; . 

Respectfully. submi tte~:'°'\ I C Bridges 
'\ E D VanAukin 

.. . . ~~ .. 
"· 

.. 
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On Motion 
Metzner, 

be made a 
of funds 

the Report was Adopted Ayes Bridges, VanJ\ukin, Krass~~·~·- - ~I'_: 
Noes ivlount, Councilmen !;fount requested that his vote I ' 

matter of record as he did not wish to vote for the expenditurl 
beyond those provided by the budget, 

' 
' 

' 
An ordins.nce providing for the payment of $ 7, 183. 20 out of the Road Fu.~d 

due the Highway commission as a payment on the New Bridge, was read 
second time, and as there w~s not a majority of the councilman present 
the matter was laid over to the meeting to be, held on Dec 8th 1922 

In the matter of having the old well filed 
The C~ty Attorney informed the council that 
to fiJ.l the said well, and nothing was aone 

on the Kate Newton property 
they could not compel her 
regarding the matter, 

It was voted that the matter of.having the Logus Estate and others , 
compJ.y with the requirments of the Fire Ordinance be refered to the 
City Attorney, with power to act; 

It ·was voted that the street committee 
and- arc light at the corner of seventh 
some other part of the city, 

' be instructed to have the pole 
and Main Street be removed to 

It· was voted that the Street Committee provide an electric he~ter for 
t·he Elevator. 

A certificate of acceptance Z:llX by t-he City Engineer for the completior 
of John Adams Street from the North side of 11th street to the South side 
of ~welth street was read whereupon the following resolution was 
unanimously adopted, 

Resolved; That Friday the 15th.day of December 1922 at the·hour of 7,30, 
o,clock P.M. at the council chamber of Oregon City Oregon be and the same 
is hereby set as the time and place·for considering the acceptance of said 
street, and the City Recorder is hereby directed to give notice thereof by 
publication in the Banner-Courier, for two weeks prior'tqe:r;eto, and by 

mailing notice, as providedby·by the Charter. · 

The City Recorder presented to the Council the report of the viewers appo1nt 
ed to.apportion and assess the cost of the following street improvements 

The Alley in block 4, of Oregon City Oregon, from the Westerly line of Main 
street to the Easterly line of Water street; 

Harrison street of Oregon City Oregon from the $outh side of seventh 
street, to the south side of Division street; 

Division street of Oregon City Oregon, from the Westerline lUX side of 
Molalla Ave, to the East side of Harrison Street; 

WHEREAS, the following resolution was unanimously adopted, 

I-

RES~LVED That Friday the 15th day of December,1922 at the hour of 7,30, I 
o,clook; P.M. at the council chamber of Oregon City , be and hereby · 

is set as the time and place for hearing objections to said reports .. 
and proposed assessments, and the Citu Recorder is hereby directed to $ive 

notice thereof in the Banner-Courier and by mailing notic.e ;to the prope/r y 
owners as provided by the Charter, 

T·he following was ordered published in the Banner-C·ourier, 
• NOT ICE ,----,-~-----..----, 

~ ---,---~-'----------------------c-o"''' beginnin·g. , 
- / On the alley in said Block_ ~. lying. 
~ , - · bet\veen the Northerly Hn.e of· said 0~ Diyision s'treet 9f 0.regon City, 
~ . NOTICE, i alley and the sob.therly line. of Sixth lying between the Noi'therly line ·or 
• Street of said City and between ·.the S..1.id street and a line drawn parallel 

:g Notice is h_ ereby gi_ :ven that. the ap· S '\\rith said street 100 f"'et· Northerly outherly li_ne of said alley_ and the ~ 
i~ portiOnment Of the cost of 1the improve- Northerly line of Fifth Street Of said therefrom. ti;ii-ough Block$ 39, 40 and 

, !! ment of __ the alley iil Block 4 of Oregon C't 41, ext.ending from_- the Ea·sterly line 
< Cit fr I y. 

~.• Y, om the Westerly line of- Main· of Harrison. Street to .the weste~ly 
St t t th Qn Harrison· Street, lying between li f _ ree o e Easterly line of Water· tl ne. _o. Taylor Street, a1,1d lying :be-

" st t d f 1e Westerly line of said Street and t th . S ree , an -o Harrison :Stree_t of Ore- "'~en ' e N_orthefly line. of Blocks. 1 
Cit 1\. line parallel· with said strCet dra'vn -,;:: go.n Y, from µIe .Soutb Side of Seven- . a:ci.d. 2 pf.Holmes Addition and -a line 

§ th Street .to the ·South side of Divis- through the cente: _of iblocks 34 and 33 drawn_ paraliel with the Northerly line 
g ofion Sreet "and of Division Street of of said o~·egon Ct~y~ and between ~he of said lots and 105 feet distant an:cl 

·-_E Oregon City from ·the Westerly side[' Ea~terly hne 0~ said, str~et and a hne · SouthEn:,lY .therefrom, and extend.Ing 
E of Molalla Ave., ~to the East side of . pa1_allel with said street ~.rawn through from th·e Westerl Ii f M !all • 
" · th t f bl k 39 d 40 f ·a · - Y ne 0 · 0 a Ave i Harrison Street has been ascertained e cen er 0 0 ? ·s an ° sat nue to a point i th C t u r 
-~ -and, proposed assess'.llent thereof has 

1 
Oregon City. 'Also all that portion or . _,: n _e .~n er· ne 0 I 

~·been. apportioned· and is now Q:ll file Block l, Holmes Addition rto ·Oregon ':' •• tu.l:'ioc-k I, Ho1m:~s -Aaaftion, whfCli' 
~ .in the offfce of the Recorder of Ore- City, described as follows: Beginning P?int is .l_lt right angles to and' t05 reet 
i gon ·City and subj"ect to. examination. ' at n: P.Oint .qn the Northerly line of distant from the tntersectioll Ot the 

Any obje~tion~ that may be made, ill Block 1 of l!ol!Des Addition, where Noi'.therly line. of said BloCk !"\!with the 

I
, Wl'itin?', to _the council of Oregon City the Easterly litie of Harrison Street Easte_rl_y line of Harrison' .Street" ·ex· 
, and filed with. the Recorder thereof produced -1ntersepts the same; thence 

1 

tended"- _ - · . · , . . _·. 
:' within ten (10)- days after ·the first South.e_rly at r~ght angles to he Nor.th· This n.oti~e is publisb.ed ·in tlie Ban-

publicatiOn: of his notice, will be heard . erly hne of said Block 1 to the center ner-Co~rier, .. the first publication. be­
nnd determined bY the Council before , line thereof; thence Westerly, parallel ing the 7tf;i day of. December :1922 , 
the passage ,bf any ordinance assessing to the Nortberly. Une of .said-. Block 11 and, the-_City CouncJt ·hass0t_ th'e 16th. 
the cost of said improvement.. 72.9 feet to ·a point; .the~ce Northerly .~ay of -December, 1922, at 7·: a6 o'cloCk 

. The property assessed for" said im~ 
1 

to the Northerly line Of said Block 1,, P. ·l\:t, at the Council Chamber of 0 .. 
provement is as follows· ~ at the point of ·intersection with the~ gon City, as the time. and' plaCe ref, 

· "Westerly side .of. :frarrison Street pro--· bearing said Objections. ,_ .. ,., ~ 
duced; thence Easterly to the place of · C. W.. KELLY, · 

• · <12·7-lt) · Recorder: ~ · 
' -·. ' - - . 
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. City Recorder, 

Oregon City Oregon. 
Dec8th 1922 

.The City Counc.il of 6regon City. Oregon met _in a,(/.joitrned session 
on the above date at the council chamber at the hour of 7,30, 
o,cl.ock P.M •. With Mayor James Shannon in the Chair, 
Roll call showed the following present, 
Cross, Krassig, Mount, Metzner, 
Absent, Bridges. VanAukin. Jack. Hodgeson. 

The Mayor stated that the purpose of the meeting was to consider 
ordinances , but as there was no quoram the meeting adjourned to me 
et in adjourned session on the 13th of Decembe_r at 7,o,clock P.M. 

Respectfully, 

c~~r, 

Oregon City Oregon 
Dec, 8th 1922 

. 
The City Council met in special sess.i'on on th'e above' date in the 
council chamber at the hour. of 7,30, O,clock P.M •. With 
Mayor Shannon in the chair , XIDUlli.XJOl'TIIgXDX1Jii1UfD~lfNfllil 
Roll call showed the following present. Cross, Krass_ig, Mount, 

Metzner, 
Absent, Bridges, Jack, VanAukin, Hodgeson, 

The Mayor stated thB:t the purpose of the meeti'ng was to consider 
the final passage of an ordinance providing for the payment of the 
amount due the Highway Commission, but as there was no~Quoram 
present he the final passage of the said ordinance would be 

stated that 

taken up at a special meeting to be held on the 13.th day of Dec, 
1922 at the council chamber at the hour of 7,30, O,clock P.M. 

Respectfully. 

~(d4· 
City Reco.fder. 

Oregon City Oregon 
Dec, 13 1922 
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The City Council of Oregon City Oregon. met in special session 
on the above date at the council chamber at 7,3.0 ,o,clock P.M. 

~ 
\\ftth Mayor Shannon i.n the chair, Roll call showed the following 

resent, Bridges, Cross,VanAukin. Krassig, Metzner, . 
~bsent Jack, lladgeson, Mount, · 

The Mayor stated that the purpose of the meeting was to consider the 
Final passage of certain ordinances,refered to this meeting, 
oweing to the fact that there were not enough councilmen to'pass the 
ordinance providing for the payment of the amount due the Highway 

commission on acct of the New Bridge, the matter was laid ·over to 
a special meeting to be held December 15th at 7,30, O,flock P.M. 

The Street committee to whom was refered the Bids for· the improvemen 
t of John Adams Street from 7th to 9th and the improvement of Thire sp­

from Center street to Washington .Street , and from Madison Street 
to Jefferson Street reported that .the Bids were reasonable and 
recommended that the Bids of Harry Burdine be accepted and that the 

Mayor and City Recorder be directed to sighn a contract for the said 
improvements, On motion by Metzner, it was so ordered, 

Mr Percy Caufileld requested .that permission be granted, the 
Commercial Club, at their expense, to paint a sighn (ifiunicipal Elevator 

on the East side, and repalimt the XSign on the west side, , 
On matt.on. the reoues.t .1 bwas. grante,2. ·There -oe1ng no rtlrone,- us1rress oue sp'ecia.l ·session adjourned, 

Respe~tfuily ~(.'. . . 

. City Rec~. 


