## Oregon City Oregon, Dec 6th 1922

The City council of Oregon City Oregon met in regular session on the above date at the council chamber at 7,30, o,clock P.M. With Mayor James Shannon in the chair, Roll call showed the following present

Bridges, VanAukin, Krassig, Mount, Metzner, Absent, Jack, Cross, Hodgson

The minnutes of the previous meetings were read and approved,

A communication from the Oregon City Abstract Co, stateing that the insurance on the buildings in the Auto Park had expired, and advising that same should be renewed, On motion the communication was referred to M D Latourette Secretara of the Park Board,

A Communication from the City Engineer was submitted stateing that it would be imposable for lots 1 & 2 in block 165 to connect with the sewer that said lots were assessed for, on motion the matter was referred to the Street committee with power to act,

A communication was received from the State Highway Commission asking that the council definate assurance that the Rail Road route would be opened in a reasonable time, on motion the communication was ordered placed on file,

The Report of the Chief of Police, and City Recorder was read and on motion were adopted.

Report of the Finance committee,

Oregon City Oregon
Dec 6t

Dec 6th 1922

To the Hon, Mayor and City Council.

We your Finance committee beg leave to report that we have examined the following claims against the City and find them correct in the amounts herein stated and we recommend that warrants be drawn on there respective funds in payment thereof.

Health & Police. W.B May Jerry Hemingway Geo Titus M.C.Strickland Falls Restaurant Jones Drug Co Telephone Co Hodgson Cannon Elect A Benson	Nov Salary same same health officer meals for prisoners battries & lamps calls ,Co sockets& lamps wood	125.00 100.00 100.00 40.00 10.25 4.55 4.00 3.10 7.50	394.40
City Atty, O D Eby	Nov sal,	90.00	90.00
City Recorder, C W Kelly M.J.Kelly Mult, Lodge #1 Telephone Co C.W.Kelly	Nov Sal same deputy Nov rent 'calls ' Locks, ballot boxesm& Stamps	25,00 90.00 20.00 40 3.50	138.90
Fire & Water, Herbert Thomas	care alarm Nov	25.00	25.00
Elevator, Jack Straight A.L.Blanchard Pacific Highway Garage	Nov Salary same oil & grease	103,80 103.80 1.85	209.45
	rt cost Doty case View phone	142.46 3.76	146.22
PRINTING, Banner- Courier	Ordinances & notices	92.35	92.35

	general fund Amt foward	-	1096.32	
	gonoror rana			
	Miscellaneous.	•		
			,	
i	Arcs & Incandesent.	• •		
	P.R.&.L.Co Installing, poles at Johnsonst	241.36		
	same "Lincoln St,	205.34		
	same · Nov Lights	426.59		
	Damo MOV Digitas	- TAU 00	070.55	
	·			
	Cemetery Fund,			
	Walter Brandt Nov salary sexton	28.00	•	
T		2.55		
	elephone co phome C W Freidrich, wheelbarrow, & trowels	14.50		
;		8.50		
	Earl VanAukin extra work	42.24		
	Walter Brandt same	26.84		
	Falls Transfer Co Cement & sand		132.18	
	<b>i</b>	5,00	. 100.10	
	Streets & Roads,			
	E W Scott Nov Salary	120.00		
		90.00		
	W Clark same	90.00		
	Jake Miller same	10.00		
	J R Stafford same	175.00		
	C Strohmeyer 9 days .	36.00		
		50.70		
	M Fomele 14½ " D Boylan 4½ "	15.75		
	E A Hugh wood	2.00		
	F H Cross brooms	90		
	11 -	7.50		
	Enterprise Books for Eng. Hesse-Ersted Iron Wks catch basins ,	18.50		
	Kilmer & Kinzel gas & oil	2.34	•	
	C.W.Freidrich nails	1.35	¢	
		0.70		
	7t St, Garage repair to car	.8,10 8.85		
	O.C.Sand & gravel Co. gravel Smiths Tire Shop Gas & oil Francis Welch lumber	7 60		
	Propose Welch Jumber	7.69		
	Willemotte lum co lumber	77.65		
	Guat Engahracht Dum Cround to Doe 31 1022	75.00		
•	W C H Vracaber Conont & cumpling	0.66		
	P P % T.Co : freight on estab begins	9.00	•	
	Francis Welch lumber Willamette lum co. lumber Gust Engebrecht Dump Ground to Dec 31 1922 W C H Kruegher Cenent & supplies P R & L Co freight on catch basins	. 50		
	FIRE DEPT. Wm Preibe : Nov sel	125.00		
	John Frison same	120.00		
	G W Warner same	100.00		
	Can Smoole		•	
	Geo Snook same O C Laundry lakindry A G Long Co supplies	6.30		
	O C Laundry lakindry A G Long Co supplies	6.30 9.00 7.14		
	7th St. Garrage gas & est	7 74		
	Jones Drug Co James & kreen din	5 00		
	7th St. Garrage gas & ect Jones Drug Co, Lamps & kreso dip Hogg Bros brooms	2.00		
i	Telephone Co phone O.C. Battery Works rechargeing F H Cross straps M Burly Call Men MT Pleasant & A.OU.W.	9 7 K		
	O.C. Battery Works rechargeing	Z 75		
	F H Cross strang	2675		
, !	M Burly Call Men MT Pleagent & A OH W	3.00		•
	E D Guinn same	1.00		
Ì	C Smith same.	6.00		
	C Smith same H Osborn same	6.00		
	Joe Besulieu, same	4.00		
	J Bigham same	1.00		
	R Elliott same	6.00	•	
		4.00	•	
	Geo, Harvey same R. Doolittle same	2.00		
	Library,	. ` .	<b>.</b> •	
		95.00	•	
	Aradonnah Davis same	35.00	,	
Ì	Bertha Adams Nov Sal Aradonnah Davis same Edmund Roake same PR & L Co lights	25.00		
		10.30		
	melephone co phone	2,80		
	C G Miller Co globe for fountain	5.75		
	The Wilson Co . University Annual Debate	2,25	• •	
	Banner -Courier letter heads	8.50		
	The Wentworth Co Cat cards	7.25		
	J K Gill Co Books	3.30		
	J E Hedges Loan	271.88		
	Enterprise binding books	50.00		
	The Crumiaux Subscription. act Magizines	50.00		
	Respectfully submitted, I C Bridges		•	
		e Commi	ttee	
į	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	View View		
	n	•	1	

On Motion the Report was Adopted Ayes Bridges, VanAukin, Krassig Metzner, Noes  $\mathtt{Mount}$ Councilmen Mount requested that his vote be made a matter of record as he did not wish to vote for the expenditure of funds beyond those provided by the budget,

An ordinance providing for the payment of \$ 7.183.20 out of the Road Fund due the Highway commission as a payment on the New Bridge, was read second time, and as there was not a majority of the councilman present the matter was laid over to the meeting to be held on Dec 8th 1922

In the matter of having the old well filed on the Kate Newton property The City Attorney informed the council that they could not compel her to fill the said well, and nothing was done regarding the matter,

It was voted that the matter of having the Logus Estate and others comply with the requirments of the Fire Ordinance be referred to the City Attorney, with power to act,

It was voted that the street committee be instructed to have the pole and arc light at the corner of seventh and Main Street be removed to some other part of the city,

It was voted that the Street Committee provide an electric heater for the Elevator.

A certificate of acceptance XXXX by the City Engineer for the completion of John Adams Street from the North side of 11th street to the South side of Twelth street was read whereupon the following resolution was unanimously adopted,

Resolved; That Friday the 15th day of December 1922 at the hour of 7,30, o, clock P.M. at the council chamber of Oregon City Oregon be and the same is hereby set as the time and place for considering the acceptance of said street, and the City Recorder is hereby directed to give notice thereof by publication in the Banner-Courier, for two weeks prior thereto, and by mailing notice, as provided by by the Charter.

The City Recorder presented to the Council the report of the viewers appoint ed to apportion and assess the cost of the following street improvements The Alley in block 4, of Oregon City Oregon, from the Westerly line of Main street to the Easterly line of Water street;

Harrison street of Oregon City Oregon from the South side of seventh street, to the south side of Division street;

Division street of Oregon City Oregon, from the Westerline XXX side of Molalla Ave, to the East side of Harrison Street;

WHEREAS, the following resolution was unanimously adopted,

RESOLVED That Friday the 15th day of December 1922 at the hour of 7,30, o, clock. P.M. at the council chamber of Oregon City, be and hereby is set as the time and place for hearing objections to said reports and proposed assessments, and the City Recorder is hereby directed to give notice thereof in the Banner-Courier and by mailing notice to the property owners as provided by the Charter.

The following was ordered published in the Banner-Courier, NOTICE.

## NOTICE,

ment of the alley in Block 4 of Oregon City, from the Westerly line of Main Street to the Easterly line of Water Street, and of Harrison Street of Ore gon City, from the South side of Seventh Street to the South side of Divisofion Sreet and of Division Street of Oregon City from the Westerly side of Molalla Ave., to the East side of Harrison Street has been ascertained and proposed assessment thereof has been apportioned and is now on file in the office of the Recorder of Oregon City and subject to examination. Any objections that may be made, in writing, to the Council of Oregon City and filed with the Recorder thereof within ten (10) days after the first publication of his notice, will be heard and determined by the Council before the passage of any ordinance assessing the cost of said improvement.

.The property assessed for said im-

provement is as follows:

On the alley in said Block 4, lying between the Northerly line of said alley and the Southerly line of Sixth Notice is hereby given that the apportionment of the cost of the improve. Northerly line of Fifth Street of said

City. On Harrison Street, lying between the Westerly line of said Street and a line parallel with said street drawn through the center of blocks 34 and 33 of said Oregon City and between the Easterly line of said street and a line parallel with said street drawn through the center of blocks 39 and 40 of said Oregon City. 'Also all that portion of Block 1, Holmes Addition to Oregon City, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the Northerly line of Block 1 of Holmes Addition, where the Easterly line of Harrison Street produced intersects the same; thence Southerly at right angles to he Northerly line of said Block 1 to the center line thereof; thence Westerly, parallel ing the 7th day of December, 1922. to the Northerly line of said Block 1, and the City Council hasset the 15th 72.9 feet to a point; thence Northerly day of December, 1922, at 7:30 o'clock to the Northerly line of said Block 1, P. M., at the Council Chamber of Oreat the point of intersection with the gon City, as the time and place of

beginning.

On Division Street of Oregon City. lying between the Northerly line of said street and a line drawn parallel with said street 100 feet Northerly therefrom through Blocks 39, 40 and 41, extending from the Easterly line of Harrison Street to the Westerly line of Taylor Street, and lying between the Northerly line of Blocks 1 and 2 of Holmes Addition and a line drawn parallel with the Northerly line of said lots and 105 feet distant and Southerly therefrom, and extending from the Westerly line of Molalla Avenue to a point in the Center line of

said Block I, Florings Addition, which point is at right angles to and 105 feet distant from the intersection of the Northerly line of said Block 1 with the Easterly line of Harrison Street extended.

This notice is published in the Banner-Courier, the first publication be-Westerly side of Harrison Street pro- hearing said objections. duced; thence Easterly to the place of (12-7-1t)

C. W. KELLY, Recorder. There being no further business the Council adjourned,

City Recorder,

Oregon City Oregon. Dec8th 1922

The City Council of Oregon City Oregon met in adjourned session on the above date at the council chamber at the hour of 7,30, o.clock P.M. With Mayor James Shannon in the Chair, Roll call showed the following present, Cross, Krassig, Mount, Metzner, Absent, Bridges. VanAukin. Jack. Hodgeson.

The Mayor stated that the purpose of the meeting was to consider ordinances. but as there was no quoram the meeting adjourned to me et in adjourned session on the 13th of December at 7,0,clock P.M.

Respectfully,
City Recorder,

Oregon City Oregon Dec, 8th 1922

Absent, Bridges, Jack, VanAukin, Hodgeson,

The Mayor stated that the purpose of the meeting was to consider the final passage of an ordinance providing for the payment of the amount due the Highway Commission, but as there was nomQuoram present he the final passage of the said ordinance would be stated that

taken up at a special meeting to be held on the 13th day of Dec, 1922 at the council chamber at the hour of 7,30, 0,clock P.M.

Respectfully.

Cell Kully City Recorder.

Oregon City Oregon

Dec, 13 1922
The City Council of Oregon City Oregon. met in special session
the above date at the council chamber at 7,3.0, o, clock P.M.

on the above date at the council chamber at 7,3.0, o.clock P.M.
With Mayor Shannon in the chair, Roll call showed the following present, Bridges, Cross, VanAukin. Krassig, Metzner,
Absent Jack, Madgeson, Mount,

The Mayor stated that the purpose of the meeting was to consider the Final passage of certain ordinances, refered to this meeting, oweing to the fact that there were not enough councilmen to pass the ordinance providing for the payment of the amount due the Highway commission on acct of the New Bridge, the matter was laid over to a special meeting to be held December 15th at 7,30, 0, flock P.M.

The Street committee to whom was referred the Bids for the improvemen t of John Adams Street from 7th to 9th and the improvement of Thire St from Center street to Washington Street, and from Madison Street to Jefferson Street reported that the Bids were reasonable and recommended that the Bids of Harry Burdine be accepted and that the Mayor and City Recorder be directed to sighn a contract for the said improvements. On motion by Metzner, it was so ordered.

Mr Percy Caufileld requested that permission be granted, the Commercial Club. at their expense, to paint a sighn (Municipal Elevator on the East side, and repaint the XSign on the west side, On motion the request, was granted There being no further business the special session adjourned.

Respectfully

City Recorder.